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JOINT BLR&D/CSR&D SCIENTFIC MERIT REVIEW PANELS 
 

CHIEF OF PROGRAM REVIEW: LeRoy Frey Leroy.frey@va.gov 202-254-0293 
 

Acronym Merit Review Panel (MRP) SRA IRG Integrated Review 
Group (IRG) Name IRG Chief 

CARA Cardiovascular Studies – A 
NEPH Nephrology 

PULM Respiration 

SURG Surgery 

Zaheer Parvez 
Zaheer.parvez@va.gov 
202-254-0285 

BMR1 Biomedical Research 1 
IRG 

Zaheer 
Parvez 

 
ENDA Endocrinology – A 

ENDB Endocrinology – B 

GAST Gastroenterology 
HEMA Hematology 

Zafar Iqbal 
Zafar.iqbal@va.gov 
202-254-0489 

BMR2 Biomedical Research 2 
IRG 

Zafar Iqbal 

 
IMMA Immunology - A 

IMMB Immunology – B 

INFB Infectious Diseases -B 

Susan Stern 
Susan.stern@va.gov 
202-254-0274 

BMR3 Biomedical Research 3 
IRG 

Susan Stern 

 
EPID Epidemiology 

INFA Infectious Diseases - A 

CLIN Clinical Research Program 

Suma Muralidhar 
Sumitra.muralidhar@va.gov 
202-254-0275 

BMR4 Biomedical Research 4 
IRG 

Suma 
Muralidhar 

 

MHBA Mental Health and 
Behavioral Sciences - A 

MHBB Mental Health and 
Behavioral Sciences - B 

Theresa Gleason 
 
Theresa.gleason@va.gov 
202-254-0498 

MHBS Mental Health and 
Behavioral Science IRG 

Theresa 
Gleason 

 

CAMM Cellular and Molecular 
Medicine 

NURA Neurobiology – A 

NURC Neurobiology - B 

Joseph Webster 
Joseph.webster@va.gov 
202-254-0273 

NB1 Neurobiology 1 IRG Joseph 
Webster 

 
NURD Neurobiology – D 

NURE Neurobiology – E 

William Goldberg 
William.goldberg@va.gov 
202-254-0294 

NB2 Neurobiology 2 IRG William 
Goldberg 

 

ONCA Oncology 
Ralph Paxton 
Ralph.paxton@va.gov 
202-254-0495 

ONCO Oncology IRG Ralph 
Paxton 
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